## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Suk Jin LEE	03/02/2010
Jung KIM	03/02/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medison Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	114 Yangdukwon-ri, Nam-myun, Hongchun-gun		
City:	Kangwon-do		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code:	250-870		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12727019

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)314-1150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-314-1200

Email: scgenua@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street
Address Line 2: Sandra Genua

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 363854-999203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandra Genua

Total Attachments: 1

source=8111-203-999\_Assgmt#page1.tif

1272

PATENT REEL: 024104 FRAME: 0296

## ASSIGNMENT

1003 execu	Daechi-dong, Gangnam-gu, ted an application for a Pate	Seoul 135-851, Republic	of Korca, respect	vely, are the inve	ing at 3FL, R&D Cente ntors of the invention i	r, Medison Building n for which we hav
	which is executed on [] which is identified by Jones I	Deven date herewith or Day docket no.	. 🗆			
□ v	vhich was filed on , Applicat	ion No.				
n ⊠	Vc hereby authorize and umber,	request our attorney, _ filed) t	, of Jones he filing date and	Day, , to insapplication number	ert here in parenthese ber of said application v	es (Application when known.
and V ASSIC	VHEREAS, <u>MEDISON</u> CO. GNEE is desirous of obtainir	. LTD. of 114 Yangduk ng our entire right, title ar	won-ri. Nam-myu nd interest in, to a	n. Hongehun-gun nd under the said	Kangwon-do 250-870, invention and the said	Republic of Korea application:
	3-DIMENSIONAL ULTR	ASOUND IMAGE PRO	VISION USING	OLUME SLICES	IN AN ULTRASOUN	D SYSTEM
by the our en contin applica which such a of the domes includice country of any protect accordance executive executive.	NOW, THEREFORE, in leration, the receipt of which se presents do hereby sell, as tire right, title and interest in uations thereof, and all Paterations for industrial propert may hereafter be filed for applications and the right to contice the laws of the country in whing, without limitation, paterally or countries foreign to the AND WE HEREBY authountry or countries foreign to the country or countries foreign to mapplications as aforeance with the terms of this in AND WE HEREBY covered and will not execute, AND WE HEREBY furnitatives and assigns, any face all divisional, continuing, dia ASSIGNEE, its successories.	is hereby acknowledged ssign, transfer and set over a sign, transfer and set over the said in the said invention, including, said invention in any collaim for the same the prioral Convention for the intending such application into any such application into a suit in the said invention and all extends and intended states, who is the same instrument.  The said, to issue the same instrument and agree that we land	we, the said AS er, unto the said and the which may be growithout limitation try or countries ority rights deriver total as filed, as may store certificates ensions, renewals maissioner of Proceeding it is to it to the said ASSI have full right to the therewith.	SIGNORS, have ASSIGNEE, its staid United States mited thereon and an, all application foreign to the Lead from said Unitustrial Property, one applicable; and and designs which and reissues there is tents and Traden sue patents or off GNEE, its succession of the convey the entire communicate to the and testify in an arrightful paths a	sold, assigned, transfer accessors, legal represents application and all dival reissues and extens all reissues and extens as for patents, utility runited States, together ved States application unor any other internation all forms of industrial hamay be granted for secof; harks of the United States of the United States evidence or forms of assors, legal representation interest herein assigned the said ASSIGNEE, in a grant proceeding, signed green all veget proceeding and green all veget proceeding all veget proceeding and green all veget proceeding and green all veget proceeding and green all veget proceeding all veget proceeding and green all	red and set over, and natives and assigns, isions, renewals and ions thereof; and all models, and designs with the right to file der the Patent Laws all agreement or the property protection, aid invention in any tes, and any Official f industrial property ives and assigns, in ad, and that we have the successors, legal and llawful papers, bing respible to side interiors and assigns and any lawful papers, bing respible to side interiors and assigns and any lawful papers.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	We hereunto set our hands a	nd seals the day and	year set opposite our	respective signatures.	
Date .	Ma	arch 2 , 2010	ff suk j	刊	LEE, Suk Jin	L.S.
Date	Ma	arch 2 , 2010	NUC MI	G	KIM, Jung	L.S.
						·
itate of	) ) ss.:					
County o						
cknowle	On, personally known adged to me that he/she/they exe, or the entity upon behalf of white		ietr authorized capa	, Notary Pul ne person(s) whose reity(ies), and that by	olic, personally appeared	within instrument and on the instrument the
	WITNESS my hand and off	icial seal				

**RECORDED: 03/18/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024104 FRAME: 0297